prepare a value engineering study, complete a constructability review, 
and perform building commissioning for all projects greater than 
((fifty thousand)) 50,000 square feet. Value engineering studies and 
constructability reviews shall be optional for projects larger than 
((fifteen thousand)) 15,000 square feet but less than ((fifty thou-
sand)) 50,000 square feet. Any project which includes ((fifteen thou-
sand)) 15,000 square feet or less shall be exempt from this require-
ment. For projects subject to chapter 39.35D RCW, building commission-

[...]

commissioning shall be:
(a) Seven thousand five hundred dollars for projects larger than 

((five thousand)) 5,000 square feet but less than ((ten thousand)) 
10,000 square feet;

(b) Ten thousand dollars for projects ((ten thousand)) 10,000 
square feet but less than ((fifteen thousand)) 15,000 square feet;

(c) The larger of the following for projects ((fifteen thousand)) 
15,000 square feet and above:

(i) Two-fifths of one percent of the construction cost allocation 
multiplied by the square foot area for the fiscal year funded; or

(ii) Twenty thousand dollars.

NEW SECTION

WAC 392-344-013  Waiver of rules to facilitate school seismic